No.FD/DCF/DIU/2015-16/ **37** Admn. of UT of Daman & Diu, Deptt. Of Environment & Forests, O/o the Dy. Conservator of Forests, Diu.

Dated :- 16 / 07 / 2015.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu is pleased to declare the Dy. Conservator of Forest, Daman & Diu, as the Head of Office for the establishment of Forest Department, Diu under Rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 with immediate effect. This Order supersedes all earlier Orders issued on this subject.

This is issued with the approval of Chief Conservator of Forest, Daman & Diu.

ma line

(Pradeepchandra Wahule) Dy. Conservator of Forest, Daman & Diu DIU.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Secretary (Forests), Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Daman.
- 4. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5 The Conservator of Forests, Daman.
- 6. The Collector, Diu.
- 7. The Dy. Director of Accounts, Diu.
- 8. The Range Forest Officer, Diu.
- 9. The Range Forest Officer, Daman.
- 10. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the official website.
- 11. The Dy. Director, (Planning & Statistics)/Head of Office of Govt. Printing Press, Daman, for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 12. The Assistant Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman.
- 13. Guard file/office copy.